
Act 289 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 289                                                         SB294 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 32 OF ACT 14 OF 1955, AS AMENDED 
       [ARK. STATS. 72-565] TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF 
       DENTAL EXAMINERS TO RECEIVE $100.00 PER DAY FOR EACH DAY OF 
       ATTENDANCE AT A REGULAR OR SPECIAL MEETING AND WHILE ON ANY 
       OTHER PROPER BUSINESS OF THE BOARD." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Section 32 of Act 14 of 1955, as amended, the same being 
Arkansas Statutes 72-565, is hereby amended to read as follows: 
     "Section 32.  The Arkansas State Board of Dental Examiners is empowered 
to incur whatever expenses it may deem necessary or expedient in performing 
its functions, and it may employ whatever assistance it may deem necessary or 
expedient therefor, and fix their compensation.  Each member of the Board shall 
receive One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per day for each day of attendance at 
regular or special meetings, and while on any proper business of the Board. In 
addition thereto, each member is entitled to reimbursement for actual expenses 
incurred in attending any such meetings and in attending to any proper busi- 
ness of the Board.  The Board shall fix the salary of the Secretary-Treasurer. 
All of the disbursements provided for in this section shall be made out of the 
fees and fines collected by the Board." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: 3/18/87 
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